# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lawrence D. Reaveley	11/19/2007
Tyler J. Ross	11/19/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The University of Utah		
Street Address:	615 Arapeen Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 310		
City:	Salt Lake City		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84108		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	11928622		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801) 533-9800

Email: jstringham@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Stringham

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 2: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6300.124.1 INVENTORS TO U

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John C. Stringham

Total Attachments: 4

source=6300\_124\_1 Assignment Inventors to U of U#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020153 FRAME: 0372

500405155

source=6300\_124\_1 Assignment Inventors to U of U#page2.tif source=6300\_124\_1 Assignment Inventors to U of U#page3.tif source=6300\_124\_1 Assignment Inventors to U of U#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 020153 FRAME: 0373 WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Workman Nydegger 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

**ASSIGNMENT** 

We, Lawrence D. Reaveley of 1702 East Cannes Way, Salt Lake City, Utah 84121; and

Tyler J. Ross of 1327 West 3900 North, Pleasant View, Utah 84414 respectively, have

invented a method and apparatus entitled PERFORATED PLATE SEISMIC DAMPER,

hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application

executed heretofore and now identified as File No. 6300.124.1 of the law firm of Workman

Nydegger, 1000 Eagle Gate Tower, 60 East South Temple, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, and filed in

the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 11/928,622 on October 30, 2007.

The Assignee, The University of Utah, an institution of higher education in the State of

Utah, having a principal place of business at 615 Arapeen Drive, Suite 310, Salt Lake City, Utah

84108, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to us

by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we HEREBY

ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

-1-

PATENT

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No: 6300.124.1

REEL: 020153 FRAME: 0374

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications which may be filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

	This assigni	nent and agreement	shall be bindir	ng upon our	heirs and le	gal representatives.
	Dated this _	19 day of Nov	ember	, 2007.		
				_		
			Lawrence	e D. Reavel	<b>♡</b> . <b>₽</b>	eavely
STAT	е оғ <u> <i>(V)</i></u>	tch)				
		teh )  It lake )	§			
Keave.	iey who prov	ed to me on the basi	s of satisfacto	ory evidence	e to be the p	Fore me Lawrence Doerson whose name is
subscri	ibed to on this	s Assignment, and ac	knowledged t	hat he exec	uted the sam	e.
S E A L		NOTARY PUBLIC LESLIE S. ALBAUG 615 Arapeen Dr., Ste. 31 Salt Lake City, Utah 841 My Commission Expires March 12, 2008 STATE OF UTAH	Harch 13	ie S (4 2, 2008	COMMISS	NOTARY PUBLIC SION EXPIRATION

Dated this 19 day of Nivember, 2007.

The Man Tyler J. Ross

STATE OF 4 day of November, 2007, personally appeared before me Tyler J. Ross, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to on this Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Solution Notary Public Leslie S. Albaugh 615 Arapeen Dr., Ste. 310 Salt Lake City, Utah 84108 My Commission Expires March 12, 2008 STATE OF UTAH

Notary Public Leslie S. Albaugh Notary Public My Commission Expires March 12, 2008 STATE OF UTAH

SCH0000005916V001

-4-

PATENT REEL: 020153 FRAME: 0377